

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 493 OF 2011

SUPRIYA BHARATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBODH KUMAR SINGH
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr.P.V.Dinesh
appears and submits that he has filed vakalatnama for the
respondent on 14.9.2011. Office to verify the same.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he
has not received copy of the petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
furnish the copy of the petition to the learned counsel for
the respondent within ten days from today.

Item No.37

-2-

Thereafter, learned counsel for the respondent to
file counter affidavit within three weeks.

List again on 15.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR